## **BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00236

County:Richmond

Construction of Left Over on US 220 and SR 1405 (N. LEE ST) and resurfacing along US 220 from Project R-3421-C Project Limits to SR 1335 (ELLERBE RD)

220 Hold Project R-5421-C Project Ellints to SR 1555 (LEEERDE P

Bid Opening Date: 4/11/2017 at 2:00 PM

					tracting Company		Paving, Inc.
ITEM NO	ITEM MODIL 174 TION	QUANTITY 1	UNITS	UNIT PRICE \$53,550.00	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION		LS	,	\$53,550.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	GRADING	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
3	GENERIC GRADING ITEM - AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	575	TONS	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$19.00	\$10,925.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	1	TONS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
5	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	2	SY	\$9.95	\$19.90	\$100.00	\$200.00
6	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	4	LF	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
7	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	4	SMI	\$1,900.00	\$7,790.00	\$3,805.00	\$15,600.50
8	1.5" MILLING	30,430	SY	\$1.85	\$56,295.50	\$2.55	\$77,596.50
9	4" MILLING	7,230	SY	\$3.60	\$26,028.00	\$5.50	\$39,765.00
10	INCIDENTAL MILLING	300	SY	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00
11	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	60	TONS	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
12	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	1730	TONS	\$47.00	\$81,310.00	\$64.00	\$110,720.00
13	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	7145	31729	\$47.00	\$335,815.00	\$61.00	\$435,845.00
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	513	TONS	\$350.00	\$179,550.00	\$350.00	\$179,550.00
15	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	TONS	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$315.00	\$31,500.00
16	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
17	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1	EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
18	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.54	1	EA	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
19	CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED-IN)	455	SY	\$70.00	\$31,850.00	\$85.00	\$38,675.00
21	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	1	EA	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22	ADJUSTMENT OF METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
23	CONVERT EXISTING CATCH DI TO TO JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00
25	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	342	SF	\$7.40	\$2,530.80	\$10.00	\$3,420.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (4", 90 MILS)	38,208	LF	\$0.80	\$30,566.40	\$0.80	\$30,566.40
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	7,008	LF	\$0.95	\$6,657.60	\$0.95	\$6,657.60
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (8", 90 MILS)	500.0	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGLINES (12", 90 MILS)	210	LF	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGSYMBOL (90 MILS)	23.00	EA	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
31	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	18,060	LF	\$0.65	\$11,739.00	\$0.65	\$11,739.00
32	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	265	EA	\$28.00	\$7,420.00	\$28.00	\$7,420.00
33	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
34	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0	ACR	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00
35	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	450	SY	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00
36	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80	LF	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
37	WATTLE	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
38	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
39	SEED & MULCHING	0.10	AC	\$13,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,350.00
40	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
41	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
42	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.0	EA	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Ridder No. 1: Barnhill Contracting Company			I	\$1,075,757.20		\$1,484,420.00

Bidder No. 1: Barnhill Contracting Company

Bidder No. 2: Hudson Paving, Inc.